SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15182/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WP No. 30587/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

VARALA MALLAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109847/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109845/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.109846/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithun Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kathore, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be tagged with SLP(C) No.8454/2022 as we are apprised by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the points involved in this matter are near-identical to the points of law on which the aforesaid petition is founded.

Learned counsel for the parties have asked for fixing of an early date. Liberty is given to them to mention it before the appropriate Bench.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR