## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).47128/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-03-2022 in WP(PIL) No.126/2021 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

MD. HAYATH UDDIN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.269724/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.269725/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.269727/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.269726/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 02-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Zain Haider, Adv. Mr. Akshay Mann, Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The application for permission to file the Special Leave Petition is allowed.
- 2. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 15.01.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR